
College & University Dual Credit Contacts 
Division of Extended Studies 

BOISE STATE UNIVERSITY 220 E. Parkcenter Blvd. 
Boise, ID 83706-3940 

Fabiola Juarez-Coca Concurrent Enrollment Director (208) 426-2281 fjuarez@boisestate.edu 
Rebecca Mattucci Advanced Opportunities Coordinator (208) 426-3802 rebeccamattucci@boisestate.edu 

BYU IDAHO CONCURRENT ENROLLMENT 525 South Center St 
Rexburg, ID, 83460 

Tyler Williams Concurrent Enrollment Director (208) 496-1162 williamst@byui.edu 

College of Eastern Idaho 1600 S. 25th E 
Idaho Falls, ID  83404 

Mary Stephenson Director, Early College Programs  (208) 535-5457 Mary.Stephenson@cei.edu 
Tonya Tracy Transition Coordinator (208) 535-5330 Tonya.tracy@cei.edu 

COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO P.O. Box 1238 
Twin Falls, ID, 83303-1238 

Jonathan Lord Associate Dean of Early College (208) 732-6280 jlord@csi.edu 
Jarred Aslett Early College Senior Coordinator (208) 933-2321 jaslett@csi.edu 
Karrie Hornbacher Early College Senior Coordinator (208) 732-6276 khornbacher@csi.edu 
Josh Sakelaris Early College Senior Coordinator jsakelaris@csi.edu 
Polly Hulsey Early College Director (208) 732-6888 phulsey@csi.edu 

Division of Extended Instruction 
COLLEGE OF WESTERN IDAHO P.O. Box 3010 – MS 1300 

Nampa, ID 83653 
Stephen Crumrine Director of Dual Credit (208) 562-3172 stephencrumrine@cwi.edu 
Shannon Pape Assistant Director of Dual Credit (208) 562-3371 shannonpape@cwi.edu 
Kris Monroe Coordinator, Sponsor Billing (208) 562-3410 krismonroe@cwi.edu 



 

921 S. 8th Ave. 
IDAHO STATE UNIVERSITY Stop 8057 

Pocatello, ID 83209-8057 
Chelsie Rauh Early College Program Director (208) 282-2633 rauhchel@isu.edu 
Amanda Blair Dual Credit Coordinator (208) 282-4927 blaiama2@isu.edu 
Suzanne Peck Dual Credit Coordinator (208) 282-3904 pecksuza@isu.edu 

INDEPENDENT STUDY IN IDAHO-UIDAHO 875 Perimeter Dr MS 3081 
Moscow, ID 83844-308 

Sherrie Metlen Program Manager (208) 885-6641 sherriem@uidaho.edu 
Patrick Collier Program Coordinator (208) 885-6568 pcollier@uidaho.edu 

LEWIS-CLARK STATE COLLEGE 500 8th Ave 
Lewiston, ID 83501 

Ryan Gill Director, Early College Programs (208) 792-2280 rwgill@lcsc.edu 
Sarah Willmore Dual Credit Director (208) 792-2209 skwillmore@lcsc.edu 

Dual Credit Office 
NORTH IDAHO COLLEGE 1000 W. Garden Ave. 

Coeur d’Alene, ID 83814 
(208) 769-3321 

Marcy Hoggatt Dual Credit Specialist (208) 625-2329 mlhoggatt@nic.edu 
(208) 769-7805 

NORTHWEST NAZARENE UNIVERSITY 623 S. University Blvd. 
Nampa, ID 83686-5897 

Dennis Waller Director of Academics, 
Concurrent Credit Program 

(208) 467-8257 drwaller@nnu.edu 

Michelle Corkish Associate Director (208) 467-8373 mcorkish@nnu.edu 
Karen Knight Program Assistant (208) 467-8109 karenknight@nnu.edu 

TREASURE VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 650 College Blvd. 
Ontario, OR 97914 

Calvin Hiatt Concurrent Enrollment Coordinator (541) 881-5814 chiatt@tvcc.cc 
Stephanie Oester Academic Advisor (541) 881-5806 soester@tvcc.cc 

Education Building, Room 217A 
UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO P.O. Box 3099 

Moscow, ID 83844 
Marlyne Perez Interim Program Manager (208) 885-1168 marlyne@uidaho.edu 
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